

Review Form 1.6

Journal Name:	Journal of Pharmaceutical Research International
Manuscript Number:	Ms_JPRI_78623
Title of the Manuscript:	Clinical Peripheral Atypical Presentation of Tuberculosis in The Head And Neck Region in Asian Population —11 Years Experience and Review of Literature
Type of the Article	Original Research Article

General guideline for Peer Review process:

This journal's peer review policy states that **NO** manuscript should be rejected only on the basis of '**lack of Novelty**', provided the manuscript is scientifically robust and technically sound. To know the complete guideline for Peer Review process, reviewers are requested to visit this link:

(<https://www.journalpri.com/index.php/JPRI/editorial-policy>)

PART 1: Review Comments

	Reviewer's comment	Author's comment (if agreed with reviewer, correct the manuscript and highlight that part in the manuscript. It is mandatory that authors should write his/her feedback here)
Compulsory REVISION comments	<p>In Results :</p> <ol style="list-style-type: none">1. The SD should be added. Many average value written in brackets as mean \pm SD but no SD are written in the average values.2. Pie chart I should be synchronized between the content and the pie chart title and explanation. Pie chart I claimed as the pie chart of symptoms frequency, but in the chart title is written site of distribution and the content of Pie I is about the site, not the symptoms frequency distribution.3. In table II should be added the percentage of the symptoms.4. Avoid assumption in results such as "the most common, only few". Also swelling is not the most common because only found in 5 out of 21 cases and fever cannot be claimed as "only view" because were found in 9 out of 29 cases. <p>In Discussion :</p> <ol style="list-style-type: none">1. Reference values in bracket should be added for sentence "TB of the mouth frequently simulates cancerous lesions .like traumatic ulcers, aphthous ulcers, actinomyces, syphilitic ulcer, or Wegener's granuloma" <p>In Conclusion :</p> <ol style="list-style-type: none">1. If will be concluded that the incidence of oral lesion is very less, in results should be added or stated the incidence (percentage) of oral lesion in all tuberculosis cases.2. Is the author really sure if sentence "Intercepting the disease early will increase the morbidity and mortality of the patients" is the right sentence?	All the corrections done as per your suggestions.
Minor REVISION comments	Words "site and appearance of the lesions, chest x-ray findings, and sputum smear and tuberculosis culture" are written twice in material and methods. They should be fixed. There are also inappropriate superscript uses in this sentence. Figures should be placed in Result. Not after references.	
Optional/General comments		

Review Form 1.6

PART 2:

	Reviewer’s comment	Author’s comment (if agreed with reviewer, correct the manuscript and highlight that part in the manuscript. It is mandatory that authors should write his/her feedback here)
Are there ethical issues in this manuscript?	<i>(If yes, Kindly please write down the ethical issues here in details)</i>	